
                 Date Reminder:    

             Friday  31st March  -  INSET DAY  

                        School closed to pupils. 

April 
School re-opens 17.04.23 
 
Monday 17th April 
Y5 Swimming - Cancelled 
Y3 Violins 
 
Wednesday 19th April 
Forest School  EYFS  AH/SR 
 
Thursday 20th April 
Y6 Maths Additional Sessions 
Y5 Ukulele  
Forest School EYFS  CE/CW 
 
Monday 24th April 
Y6 Residential  
24.04.23-28.04.23 
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                                         Headteacher’s Award Winners 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

                   

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                            

 

Attendance Superstars              
                          w/b 13.03.23 - 17.03.23 
KS1   Miss Coton’s Class 100% 
KS2   Mrs Tanner/ Mrs Pursehouse’s Class 98.33% 

    Cherry Class 

        Finley C 

    Chestnut Class  

       Valentina F 

     Willow  Class 

       Pandora Y-A 

  Elder Class  

           Ciara L 

  Hawthorn Class 

         Lenny H 

                  PTFA Uniform Giveaway 

              Friday 21st April - School Hall 



    Easter  Competition Winners  
         

 Well done to everybody who made an 
Easter Bonnet or an Egg scene, it has been lovely to see all your hard 

work. Happy Easter Everybody!                                             

                                  

                                      KS1 Easter Bonnet Competition  

 

 

                                          

 

 

 

          KS2 Easter Egg Competition  
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Coton Green Primary School Term Dates 2022/2023 
 
 
Spring Term 2023 
Term ends: Thursday 30th March 
Inset day: Friday 31st March  
Holiday: Monday 3rd April – Friday 14th April 
 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Term starts: Monday 17th April 
May Day: Monday 1st May 
Holiday: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
Term ends: Friday 21st July 
Inset day: Monday 24th July 
 
 
Please note no leave of absence will be granted for holiday and only very ex-
ceptional circumstances will be approved for leave of absence. 
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Coton Green Primary School Term Dates 2023/2024 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 4th September  

ATLP Training Day: Tuesday 5th September  

Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 

Holiday: Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 1st December (PDD) 

Term ends: Friday 22nd December 

Holiday: Monday 25th December – Friday 5th January 

 

Spring Term 2024 

ATLP Training Day:  Monday 8th January  

Term starts: Tuesday 9th January 

Holiday: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 

Term ends: Friday 22nd March 

Holiday: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 8th April  

 
Summer Term 2024 

Term starts: Tuesday 9th April 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 3rd May (PDD) 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

Holiday: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

ATLP Training Day: Friday 5th July  

Term ends: Friday 21st July 

ATLP Training Day: Monday 22nd July (PDD) 

 

Please note no leave of absence will be granted for holiday and only very 

exceptional circumstances will be approved for leave of absence. 
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Dear Parents and Carers 

 
 

Due to a change of food supplier after the Easter break there will be 
changes to the school menu. 

 
 

The new Main Menu for the first week back is attached for you to 
view, however this is subject to change following work completed 

with contractors during the Easter break  
 
 

Allergy Aware Pupils will have the option of a Jacket Potato with 
 assorted fillings just for the first week back. 

 
 

There will be no break sales for the first week back while the kitchen 
adjust to new suppliers  

 
 
 

The kitchen hope to be back in the normal routine as soon as possible. 
 
 

Thank you for your support during this time of transition. 
 

 
 



 MAIN MENU 

 
Allergy Aware Menu 
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Name                                                                                       Class                                                               

Monday           Chicken & Spinach 

                   Pasta 

     Broccoli & sweetcorn 

Pizza 

with 

Broccoli & sweetcorn 

Jacket Potato  

with 

Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich Baguette 

Ham, Cheese, Tuna 

New Potatoes 

Tuesday  Beef Bolognese 

Garlic Bread, Pasta & 

Peas 

Mac n Cheese 

Garlic Bread, Peas 

Jacket Potato  

with 

Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

Wrap 

Ham, Cheese,  Tuna 

Peas, Side Salad 

Wednesday  Roast Turkey & Stuffing 

 Roast Potatoes 

 Broccoli, Carrots & Gravy 

Quorn Fillet 

Roast Potatoes  

Broccoli, Carrots &  

Gravy 

Jacket Potato  

with 

Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

Sandwich Baguette 

Ham Cheese Tuna 

New Potatoes 

Thursday  Sausages & Homemade 

 BBQ Sauce  

         Mashed Potato 

Green Beans & Sweetcorn 

Vegetarian Sausage 

Mashed Potato 

Green Beans &                     

Sweetcorn 

Jacket Potato  

with 

Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

Wrap 

Ham, Cheese,  Tuna 

Peas, Side Salad 

Friday  Cod in Batter 

With Baked Beans, Chips 

and  Peas 

     Vegan Nuggets 

With Baked Beans, 

Chips and  Peas 

Jacket Potato  

with 

Cheese, Tuna, 

Baked Beans 

 Sandwich Baguette 

Ham Cheese Tuna 

New Potatoes 

             Subject to availability  

Name                                                                                                           Class 

Monday Jacket Potato 

With Cheese OR Baked Beans  

Tuesday Jacket Potato 

With Cheese OR Baked Beans   

Wednesday Jacket Potato 

With Cheese OR Baked Beans   

Thursday Jacket Potato 

With Cheese OR Baked Beans   

Friday  Jacket Potato 

                                        With Cheese OR Baked Beans  


